USED ON

1859425

DWG NO

1/\X OPTICAL FIBER SPECIFICATIONS: 5

ATTENUATION OFL

PART BANDWIDTH
S FIBER TYPE |CABLE TYPE dB/km MHz —Km

So00nm | 1300nm | 1310nm|1550nm | 850nm | 13500nm

& OPTICAL FIBER

X—1859425—1 | 62.5/125 OM MAXIMUM | 3.5 1.5 N/A | N/A 200 500 Z/\LE“JFFEFQ

X—18259425-2 50/125 OMZ2 MAXIMUM 5.0 1.0 N/ A N /A o000 500

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

ARAMID  YARN
X—1859425-3 50/125 OM3 MAXIMUM | 3.5 1.5 N /A N /A 1500 500

X—=1859420—-4 | SM,G652D 0527 MAXIMUM | N /A N /A 0./ 0./ N/ A N /A 2.9 +£0.15

1AL TIGHT BUFFER: 900x50um
SUFreR COLORS: BLUE AND WHITE

OUTER JACKET MATERIAL TO BE PVYC OR AUTER JACKET —
ENGINEERING APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

COLOR TO BE ORANGE FOR MULTIMODE OM1, OM2. A

COLOR TO BE YELLOW FOR SINGLEMODE.

COLOR TO BE AQUA FOR MULTIMODE OM3,

4. CABLE RATINGS MEel OR EXCeeD THe REQUIREMENTS
OF TELCORDIA GR—=409—-CORE.
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION 1S FOR ReEreReNCE ONLY: A A A A

TEMPERATURES: () TE CONNECTIVITY OPTICAL FIBER CABLE [FIBER—=CABLE TYPE] ZIPCORD EXXXXXX OFNR (UL) c(UL) YY/WW XXXXX METERS (SO XXXXXX) )
OPERATION: —20°C TO +70°C ] )

INSTALLATION: —20°C 10 +/0C =

STORAGE /SHIPPING: —40°C TO +70°C
MINIMUM  BEND RADIUS:
Al INSTALLATION LOAD: 20 X Cable Diameter

UNLOADED (FREE): 10 X Cable Diameter

FIBER—CABLE TYPE—— "SM—0S2" FOR SINGLEMODE, "62.5/125—-0M17,
50/125-0M27,"50/125-0M3" FOR MULTIMODE.

— 5.9 +0.25 — o

LEGEND TO BE REPEATED EVERY METER WITH BLACK COLOR INK.

LNLEXXXXXX — MANUFACTURER'S UL FILE NUMBER

PART NUMBER LIST

5—1859425—4 | 2—18259425—4 | 1—-1859425—4 SM—=052

5—1859425—-5 | 2—1859425—-5 | 1—-1859425—-5 5@/W25*OM5
a XXXXX — SEQUENTIAL METER MARKING, TOLERANCE ON Ty Y B S Pereey v Iy 50/125—0M2

LENGTH MARKINGS: —0%/+10% 3-1859425-1| 2-1859425-1 | 1-1859425—1 62.5/125-0M1

VMANUFACTURERS SHOP ORDER NUMBER TO BE SR ~UUUN TO0OM | c\BeR—CABLE TYPE
PRINTED IN APPROXIMATE POSITION SHOWN. PACKAGED LENGTH A

DWN 24MAY201 1 MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
JESSIE CHEN B -

zAL YY/WW — YEAR/WEEK — EXAMPLE: 11/15

m),

w. TE.co

CHK
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS 2AMAY2011
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: RICKY CHEN

APVD 24MAY201 _— TE Commect\thy
oC 0 PLC  ——— )

1 PLC RICKY CHEN

@ ] 2 PLC
ES N/ NAME

5 PLC
4 PLC

H H H H
I

FO CABLE, ZIP,3.0MM,2F OFNR

DIST B |ECR—12-016500 20SEP12 | // | AZ Iaclest

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO TYCO
ELECTRONICS CORPORATION AND ITS WORLDWIDE SUBSIBIARIES AND
AFFILIATES (TED. IT MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE, OTHER THAN

TE PERSONNEL, WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION FROM TE (ww

SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO SHEET REV

00 P | LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN | APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE fr . AQ 1859405 1 oF 1 R

3307-7  (3/11) |




